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2015 WCAL Track & Field Championships - FINALS

Saint Francis High School   - 5/9/2015 to 5/15/2015

Meet Program - Finals

Event  1   Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Varsity (6)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 5:00 PM
Meet: 48.05 2005 Valley Christian

Carter, Marshall, Apgar, Houp

CCS: 46.05 2007 Mt. Pleasant

V. Thomas, J. Tarmoh, M. Brown, D. Pettigrue

State: 44.50 2004 Poly, Long Beach

National: 44.50 2004 Poly, Long Beach

49.62CCS Qual:

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
54.46Presentation _________1

53.98Notre Dame ( _________2

50.40St. Ignatius _________3

48.92St. Francis _________4

49.71Archbishop M _________5

51.87Valley Chris _________6

Event  2   Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Junior Varsity (6)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 5:00 PM
Meet: 50.85 2010 Archbishop Mitty

T Santos, M Duterte, D De Rossi, C Agu

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
54.75Sacred Heart _________1

54.46Presentation _________2

52.78Archbishop M _________3

52.05St. Francis _________4

52.28Valley Chris _________5

52.86St. Ignatius _________6

Event  3   Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Varsity (6)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 5:00 PM
Meet: 42.08 2013 Bellarmine College Prep

T Njaka, A Chapman, N Makarov, J Sanfilippo

CCS: 41.15 1992 Mt. Pleasant

Pennywell, Turner, Rice, DuPree

State: 40.14 1999 Poly, Long Beach

National: 39.76 1998 Wyatt, Fort Worth (TX)

43.72CCS Qual:

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
44.08St. Francis _________1

44.06Archbishop M _________2

43.70Archbishop R _________3

42.54Bellarmine C _________4

43.44St. Ignatius _________5

43.71Junipero Ser _________6

Event  4   Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Frosh Soph (7)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 5:00 PM
Meet: 44.15 2014 Bellarmine Colleg Prep

Gonzales, Fernandez, Buenrostro, Martig

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
47.30Archbishop R _________1

45.21Archbishop M _________2

45.00Junipero Ser _________3

42.54Bellarmine C _________4

44.40St. Francis _________5

45.18Valley Chris _________6

47.71Sacred Heart _________7

Event  5   Girls 1600 Meter Run Varsity (19)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 5:10 PM
Meet: 4:53.65 2003 Amanda Thornberry

CCS: 4:43.24 2001 Ale Barrientos

State: 4:33.82 2008 Christine Babcock

National: 4:33.82 2008 Christine Babcock

5:07.36CCS Qual:

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
Presentation 5:30.48 11McManus, Madison _________5

St. Francis 5:26.73 11Kim, Gia _________6

Presentation 5:25.00 11Osborne, Ashley _________7

Archbishop M 5:22.19 11Weiner, Erin _________8

Archbishop M 5:19.22 12Le, Allison _________9

St. Ignatius 5:16.16 10Janiczek, Emilia _________10

St. Francis 5:08.71 10Skahill, Emily _________11

Archbishop M 5:02.56 11Lemak, Julia _________12

Section   2 of  2   Finals
St. Ignatius 6:02.87 12Balistreri, Sophia _________2

Presentation 6:00.00 12Foreman, Allison _________3

Presentation 6:00.00 12Mantovani, Chiara _________4

Notre Dame ( 5:52.07 11McGlinchey, Riley _________5

Notre Dame ( 5:50.57 12McDonell, Megan _________6

St. Francis 5:47.51 12Kim, Hannah _________7

St. Ignatius 5:44.25 11Keating, Katrina _________8

Archbishop M 5:44.07 12Cervantez, Audrey _________9

St. Ignatius 5:42.20 12Ledesma, Francesca _________10

Archbishop M 5:41.79 11Palacio, Caitlin _________11

Presentation 5:40.00 09Comiso, Paige _________12
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2015 WCAL Track & Field Championships - FINALS

Saint Francis High School   - 5/9/2015 to 5/15/2015

Meet Program - Finals

Event  7   Boys 1600 Meter Run Varsity (30)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 5:25 PM
Meet: 4:15.38 1987 Scott Robinson

CCS: 4:05.47 1977 Mark Stillman

State: 4:00.29 2008 German Fernandez

National: 3:59.51 2001 Alan Webb

4:22.47CCS Qual:

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
Archbishop M 4:37.95 11Kang, Harmen _________1

Archbishop M 4:37.38 11McDonald, Esteban _________2

St. Francis 4:35.77 11Raman, Narun _________3

St. Ignatius 4:34.64 11Hacker, Krey _________4

Archbishop M 4:32.39 10Coyle, Eric _________5

Bellarmine C 4:31.95 12Hase, Michael _________6

Junipero Ser 4:30.92 11Garcia, Jonathan _________7

Bellarmine C 4:27.63 12Avila, Ricardo _________8

Junipero Ser 4:25.96 11Herrera, Matthew _________9

Bellarmine C 4:25.12 12Meijer, Miles _________10

St. Ignatius 4:23.55 12Osipow, Ben _________11

St. Ignatius 4:23.20 11Lehr, Kevin _________12

St. Francis 4:37.98 11Kemp, Owen _________13

Archbishop M 4:39.62 11Siu, Justin _________14

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Valley Chris 5:01.28 11Herrera, Francisco _________1

St. Francis 4:57.83 11Kato, Ethan _________2

St. Francis 4:56.65 11Ritchie, Kyle _________3

Junipero Ser 4:54.44 11Arms, Michael _________4

Valley Chris 4:52.51 11DeMoss, Dean _________5

Valley Chris 4:52.00 12Lynch, Nathan _________6

St. Francis 4:51.55 11Gopakumar, Manu _________7

Junipero Ser 4:51.10 11Furrer, Lucas _________8

St. Ignatius 4:43.78 11Dunne, Michael _________9

St. Ignatius 4:43.66 11Sommer, Morgan _________10

Bellarmine C 4:40.44 11Lolabattu, Prajay _________11

Bellarmine C 4:40.26 11Busse, Thomas _________12

Junipero Ser 5:01.74 12Larrarte, Marcel _________13

Sacred Heart 5:02.47 12Stewart, Elijah _________14

Archbishop M 5:05.64 11Kumar, Rohit _________15

Valley Chris 5:08.35 12Li, Jason _________16

Event  9   Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Varsity (9)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 5:40 PM
Meet: 13.72 2010 Hannah Goranson

CCS: 13.03 2007 Vashti Thomas

State: 13.03 2007 Vashti Thomas

National: 13.03 2007 Vashti Thomas

15.62CCS Qual:

YrLane   SchoolName Prelims

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Archbishop M 18.15 12Judas, Liesel _________1

St. Ignatius 17.76 11Kohli, Anisha _________2

Presentation 17.37 12Opulencia, Caitlyn _________3

Archbishop M 15.96 11Zadel, Hayley _________4

Valley Chris 15.20 12Sum, Lydia _________5

St. Francis 15.84 11Seaman, Melissa _________6

St. Francis 16.22 11Ngbemeneh, Marisa _________7

Presentation 17.73 11Jaeb, Megan _________8

St. Francis 18.13 12Augustin, Andrea _________9

Event  10   Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Junior Varsity (9)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 5:40 PM
Meet: 16.30 2007 Hannah Goranson

YrLane   SchoolName Prelims

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Presentation 20.88 09Perumal, Ashna _________1

St. Ignatius 19.99 09Altree, Grace _________2

Archbishop M 19.28 10Schueler, Jessica _________3

St. Ignatius 19.10 09Lim, Alexa _________4

Archbishop M 18.21 10Jo, Somin _________5

St. Francis 18.69 10Walsh, Erin _________6

Valley Chris 19.25 11Lee, Hannah _________7

Presentation 19.58 11Wimmer, Carolynn _________8

Archbishop M 20.32 09Whims, Makena _________9

Event  11   Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Varsity (9)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 5:40 PM
Meet: 14.08 2013 Jalen Wright

CCS: 13.65 1993 Erik Montgomery

State: 13.39 2004 Kevin Craddock

National: 13.30 1990 Chris Nelloms

15.26CCS Qual:

YrLane   SchoolName Prelims

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Bellarmine C 17.05 11Lopretto, Matthew _________1

Bellarmine C 17.00 11Tucker, Kevin _________2

St. Francis 16.49 12Fizer, Kevin _________3

Junipero Ser 15.81 11Plummer, Armon _________4

Junipero Ser 15.63 11Jones, Kwami _________5

Archbishop M 15.69 12Hendrickson, Matthew _________6

Bellarmine C 16.26 11Bebla, Pauldin _________7

Bellarmine C 16.99 12Chow, Chris _________8

St. Francis 17.04 11Campbell, Brendon _________9
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2015 WCAL Track & Field Championships - FINALS

Saint Francis High School   - 5/9/2015 to 5/15/2015

Meet Program - Finals

Event  12   Boys 65 Meter Hurdles Frosh Soph (9)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 5:40 PM
Meet: 9.21 2004 Joe Mirabeau

YrLane   SchoolName Prelims

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Bellarmine C 11.07 10Minker, Andrew _________1

St. Francis 11.03 10Day, Asante _________2

St. Ignatius 10.69 10Alessandria, Anthony _________3

Valley Chris 10.03 10Sum, Jonathan _________4

Junipero Ser 9.58 10Allara, Jack _________5

Junipero Ser 9.60 10Quinn, Charlie _________6

Archbishop M 10.29 10Rose, Blake _________7

Valley Chris 10.90 09Lopez, Simon _________8

Sacred Heart 11.03 10Villanueva, Nicolas _________9

Event  13   Girls 400 Meter Dash Varsity (7)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 5:55 PM
Meet: 56.20 2008 Kristen Houp

CCS: 52.83 1984 Leslie Maxie

State: 50.74 2000 Monique Henderson

National: 50.74 2000 Monique Henderson

58.69CCS Qual:

YrLane   SchoolName Prelims

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Archbishop M 1:03.30 09Scott, Moriah _________1

Valley Chris 1:03.19 12Reese, Melissa _________2

St. Ignatius 1:00.64 11Sirianni, Maddy _________3

St. Francis 58.53 11Cutler, Angela _________4

St. Francis 1:00.14 11Drucker, Natalie _________5

St. Francis 1:02.49 12Torres, Katalina _________6

Archbishop M 1:03.57 10Rendon, Mia _________7

Event  14   Girls 400 Meter Dash Junior Varsity (7)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 5:55 PM
Meet: 1:01.53 2010 Nicole Fairley

YrLane   SchoolName Prelims

Section   1 of  1   Finals
St. Francis 1:05.23 10Fondario, Gabriella _________1

St. Francis 1:04.92 11McConnell, Emily _________2

St. Ignatius 1:04.62 09Peters, Indiana _________3

St. Francis 1:02.63 09Haley, Torsney _________4

Archbishop M 1:04.54 11Ericksen, Michelle _________5

Valley Chris 1:04.82 10Rowland, Caitlyn _________6

St. Ignatius 1:05.80 11Marquez, Analiese _________7

Event  15   Boys 400 Meter Dash Varsity (7)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 5:55 PM
Meet: 48.35 2003 Angelo Fobbs-Valentino

CCS: 45.25 1993 Calvin Harrison

State: 45.25 1993 Calvin Harrison

National: 45.25 1993 Calvin Harrison

49.86CCS Qual:

YrLane   SchoolName Prelims

Section   1 of  1   Finals
St. Francis 52.34 12Cassady, Cole _________1

St. Ignatius 52.24 12Ford, Anthony _________2

Junipero Ser 51.37 11Moffett, Noriega _________3

Bellarmine C 50.76 12Greenlow, Adam _________4

Archbishop M 50.80 11Davys-Buenlos, Jacob _________5

Archbishop R 51.88 11Moysov, Alec _________6

Archbishop R 52.48 12Ellington, Tristan _________7

Event  16   Boys 400 Meter Dash Frosh Soph (7)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 5:55 PM
Meet: 51.41 2009 Jalen Davisdon

YrLane   SchoolName Prelims

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Archbishop M 53.84 09Zertuche, Emilio _________1

Bellarmine C 53.79 10Lum, Matthew _________2

Archbishop R 53.12 09Latimore, Khaliq _________3

Bellarmine C 52.50 10Rocha, Tommy _________4

Junipero Ser 52.90 09Fitzpatrick, Scott _________5

Archbishop M 53.33 10Sanchez, Danial _________6

Junipero Ser 54.01 09Carbullido, Brendon _________7

Event  17   Girls 100 Meter Dash Varsity (9)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 6:10 PM
Meet: 11.62 2005 Khrystal Carter

CCS: 11.24 2006 Jeneba Tarmoh

State: 11.14 1992 Marion Jones

National: 11.14 1992 Marion Jones

12.56CCS Qual:

YrLane   SchoolName Prelims

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Sacred Heart 13.26 11Daly, Victoria _________1

Archbishop M 13.08 11Travis, Tiana _________2

St. Ignatius 12.78 09Juarez, Regina _________3

St. Francis 12.50 12Cheeks, Brianna _________4

Archbishop M 12.38 10Paxton, Te'Mesha _________5

St. Francis 12.44 12Fitzpatrick, Emma _________6

Archbishop M 12.73 09Shaw, Maya _________7

St. Ignatius 12.79 11Whiting, Raquel _________8

Archbishop M 13.17 10Celestin, Mary _________9
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2015 WCAL Track & Field Championships - FINALS

Saint Francis High School   - 5/9/2015 to 5/15/2015

Meet Program - Finals

Event  18   Girls 100 Meter Dash Junior Varsity (9)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 6:10 PM
Meet: 12.89 2003 Krystal Yee

YrLane   SchoolName Prelims

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Valley Chris 13.87 10Bui, Adelyn _________1

Sacred Heart 13.75 09Catubig, Daniela _________2

St. Francis 13.58 09Cabrera, Tiffany _________3

St. Ignatius 13.51 09Dresslhuys, Caroline _________4

St. Francis 13.05 09Garlick, Sam _________5

St. Ignatius 13.20 10Harrison, Sophie _________6

Presentation 13.55 10Nguyen, Katelyn _________7

St. Francis 13.70 09Blackburn, Emma _________8

Presentation 13.78 09Cheadle, Natalie _________9

Event  19   Boys 100 Meter Dash Varsity (9)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 6:10 PM
Meet: 10.70 1961 Steve Firenze

CCS: 10.41 1987 Tony Miller

State: 10.25 1985 Henry Thomas

National: 10.15 1990 Henry Neal

11.16CCS Qual:

YrLane   SchoolName Prelims

Section   1 of  1   Finals
St. Ignatius 11.52 12Quesada, Sean _________1

Junipero Ser 11.38 11Lataimua, Kelepi _________2

Bellarmine C 11.34 12Silva, James _________3

St. Ignatius 11.27 11Becerra, Spencer _________4

Bellarmine C 11.11 11Macauley, Kyle _________5

Bellarmine C 11.22 10DaSilva, Earvin _________6

Bellarmine C 11.28 11Buenrostro, Devon _________7

St. Francis 11.36 10Bains, Brandon _________8

Archbishop R 11.40 11Verba-Hamilton, Aiden _________9

Event  20   Boys 100 Meter Dash Frosh Soph (9)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 6:10 PM
Meet: 11.13 2010 Khalid Johnson

YrLane   SchoolName Prelims

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Bellarmine C 11.87 09Corsiglia, Cole _________1

Junipero Ser 11.78 10Fuller, Orlando _________2

Bellarmine C 11.66 10Manigo, Brandon _________3

Valley Chris 11.64 09Trofort, Nikolas _________4

Junipero Ser 11.60 10Obodozie, Obinna _________5

Junipero Ser 11.61 10Johnson, Jovon _________6

St. Francis 11.66 10Bishop, Tre'Sean _________7

Archbishop M 11.74 09Dawson, Logan _________8

Bellarmine C 11.79 10Reid, Kyle _________9

Event  21   Girls 800 Meter Run Varsity (12)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 6:20 PM
Meet: 2:08.97 2005 Christine Whalen

CCS: 2:04.37 1977 Ann Reagan

State: 2:04.91 1984 Trena Hull

National: 2:02.90 2008 Chanelle Price

2:18.00CCS Qual:

YrLane   SchoolName Prelims

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Archbishop M 2:34.80 12Horta, Calista _________1

Presentation 2:32.69 11Osborne, Ashley _________2

Archbishop M 2:32.63 12Davys, Imani _________3

Valley Chris 2:30.40 10Zenere, Vanessa _________4

Presentation 2:29.98 09Comiso, Paige _________5

Archbishop M 2:28.20 11Weiner, Erin _________6

Sacred Heart 2:26.79 10Scott, Carolyn _________7

Presentation 2:26.08 11McManus, Madison _________8

St. Francis 2:24.61 12Kim, Hannah _________9

St. Francis 2:22.16 11Kim, Gia _________10

St. Ignatius 2:21.47 10Bilter, Brianna _________11

Valley Chris 2:21.06 12Lara, Ashley _________12

Event  22   Girls 800 Meter Run Junior Varsity (12)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 6:25 PM
Meet: 2:27.07 2013 Gia Kim

YrLane   SchoolName Prelims

Section   1 of  1   Finals
St. Francis 2:42.89 11McConnell, Emily _________1

Sacred Heart 2:42.30 09Attard, Julia _________2

St. Ignatius 2:42.10 09Dworsky, Claire _________3

Notre Dame ( 2:39.37 09McKeon, Bailey _________4

Archbishop M 2:36.43 10Vokt, Kayla _________5

Sacred Heart 2:34.68 10Larson, Catriana _________6

Valley Chris 2:33.94 09Patterson, Sophia _________7

Valley Chris 2:33.20 10Li, Kiko _________8

Archbishop M 2:33.16 10De Pierola, Francesca _________9

St. Francis 2:31.40 09Haley, Torsney _________10

St. Ignatius 2:30.68 09Lynagh-Shannon, Orla _________11

St. Francis 2:28.69 09Coli, Madeleine _________12
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2015 WCAL Track & Field Championships - FINALS

Saint Francis High School   - 5/9/2015 to 5/15/2015

Meet Program - Finals

Event  23   Boys 800 Meter Run Varsity (12)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 6:30 PM
Meet: 1:53.20 1977 Stan Ross

CCS: 1:50.10 1970 Rick Brown

State: 1:46.45 1996 Michael Granville

National: 1:46.45 1996 Michael Granville

1:57.79CCS Qual:

YrLane   SchoolName Prelims

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Valley Chris 2:08.60 11DeMoss, Dean _________1

St. Francis 2:04.13 11Arora, Samir _________2

Archbishop M 2:04.01 11McDonald, Esteban _________3

Junipero Ser 2:03.40 11Testa, Jeremiah _________4

Sacred Heart 2:03.31 12Fan, Jordan _________5

Archbishop R 2:03.09 11Meimban, Tycho _________6

St. Francis 2:01.83 11Raman, Narun _________7

Bellarmine C 2:01.74 12Avila, Ricardo _________8

Bellarmine C 2:01.15 12Doyle, Tommy _________9

Bellarmine C 2:00.12 11Martinez, Michael _________10

Bellarmine C 1:58.32 11Avila, Marcus _________11

Bellarmine C 1:56.69 10Micallef, Ben _________12

Event  24   Boys 800 Meter Run Frosh Soph (12)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 6:35 PM
Meet: 1:58.90 2010 Ciaran Murphy

YrLane   SchoolName Prelims

Section   1 of  1   Finals
St. Francis 2:09.06 09Jog, Arun _________1

St. Francis 2:08.53 09Macabantad, Antonio _________2

Archbishop R 2:08.10 09Paulbitski, Trevor _________3

Bellarmine C 2:08.02 10Deck, Joseph _________4

St. Francis 2:07.94 10George, Andrew _________5

Bellarmine C 2:07.86 10Mulliken, John _________6

Bellarmine C 2:07.23 09Scales, Alex _________7

Junipero Ser 2:06.89 10Archbold, Ara _________8

Sacred Heart 2:05.94 10Claudio, Edelbert _________9

Valley Chris 2:05.18 10Ndili, Nedu _________10

Bellarmine C 2:05.15 10Doblar, Dylan _________11

Bellarmine C 2:03.67 10Richardson, Matt _________12

Event  25   Girls 300 Meter Hurdles Varsity (7)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 6:55 PM
Meet: 45.40 2010 Brittney Wright

CCS: 40.18 1984 Leslie Maxie

State: 39.98 2001 Lashinda Demus

National: 39.98 2001 Lashinda Demus

46.50CCS Qual:

YrLane   SchoolName Prelims

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Presentation 50.05 11Jaeb, Megan _________1

Notre Dame ( 49.88 11Berring, Jessi _________2

St. Francis 49.24 11Ngbemeneh, Marisa _________3

St. Francis 46.34 11Seaman, Melissa _________4

St. Ignatius 47.72 09Peranich, Delaney _________5

Archbishop M 49.71 12Judas, Liesel _________6

St. Francis 52.14 12Carlson, Stephanie _________7

Event  26   Girls 300 Meter Hurdles Junior Varsity (7)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 6:55 PM
Meet: 49.02 2013 Siddartha Kreaden

YrLane   SchoolName Prelims

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Archbishop M 58.32 09Whims, Makena _________1

Archbishop M 54.98 10Schueler, Jessica _________2

Presentation 54.06 11Wimmer, Carolynn _________3

St. Francis 52.90 10Walsh, Erin _________4

Archbishop M 54.05 10Jo, Somin _________5

St. Ignatius 54.31 09Altree, Grace _________6

Presentation 1:00.04 09Matthew, Alice _________7

Event  27   Boys 300 Meter Hurdles Varsity (7)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 6:55 PM
Meet: 38.31 2006 Napoleon Greene

CCS: 36.26 1996 Joe Naivalu

State: 35.28 2007 Jeshua Anderson

National: 35.02 2009 Reggie Wyatt

40.15CCS Qual:

YrLane   SchoolName Prelims

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Bellarmine C 43.41 12Sevilla, Sean _________1

Bellarmine C 42.67 12Chow, Chris _________2

Archbishop M 41.99 12Hendrickson, Matthew _________3

Junipero Ser 40.80 11Plummer, Armon _________4

St. Francis 41.14 12Fizer, Kevin _________5

St. Francis 42.55 11Campbell, Brendon _________6

Junipero Ser 43.42 11Jones, Kwami _________7
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2015 WCAL Track & Field Championships - FINALS

Saint Francis High School   - 5/9/2015 to 5/15/2015

Meet Program - Finals

Event  28   Boys 300 Meter Hurdles Frosh Soph (7)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 6:55 PM
Meet: 40.30 1977 Carl Broussard

YrLane   SchoolName Prelims

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Bellarmine C 45.44 10Minker, Andrew _________1

Valley Chris 45.23 10Bainbridge, Will _________2

Valley Chris 44.70 10Weeks, Mathew _________3

Junipero Ser 42.29 10Allara, Jack _________4

Junipero Ser 44.33 10Quinn, Charlie _________5

Archbishop M 44.76 10Rose, Blake _________6

Valley Chris 45.93 10Sum, Jonathan _________7

Event  29   Girls 200 Meter Dash Varsity (7)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 6:55 PM
Meet: 23.97 2005 Khrystal Carter

CCS: 23.14 2006 Jeneba Tarmoh

State: 22.52 2003 Allyson Felix

National: 22.52 2003 Allyson Felix

25.40CCS Qual:

YrLane   SchoolName Prelims

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Archbishop M 26.84 09Shaw, Maya _________1

Archbishop M 26.64 11Travis, Tiana _________2

St. Francis 25.99 12Fitzpatrick, Emma _________3

St. Francis 25.91 12Cheeks, Brianna _________4

Archbishop M 25.95 10Paxton, Te'Mesha _________5

St. Francis 26.25 11Cutler, Angela _________6

St. Ignatius 26.85 11Whiting, Raquel _________7

Event  30   Girls 200 Meter Dash Junior Varsity (7)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 6:55 PM
Meet: 26.75 2010 Cecily Agu

YrLane   SchoolName Prelims

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Valley Chris 28.88 10Bui, Adelyn _________1

Presentation 28.75 10Nguyen, Katelyn _________2

St. Francis 28.56 09Cabrera, Tiffany _________3

St. Francis 27.15 09Garlick, Sam _________4

St. Ignatius 28.30 09Dresslhuys, Caroline _________5

Sacred Heart 28.60 09Evans, Alayna _________6

Archbishop M 28.99 09Tan, Trinity _________7

Event  31   Boys 200 Meter Dash Varsity (7)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 6:55 PM
Meet: 21.60 1987 Tony Miller

CCS: 20.57 1993 Calvin Harrison

State: 20.73 1984 Henry Thomas

National: 20.13 1985 Rory Martin

22.39CCS Qual:

YrLane   SchoolName Prelims

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Junipero Ser 23.40 11Moffett, Noriega _________1

St. Francis 23.35 10Bains, Brandon _________2

Bellarmine C 23.10 10DaSilva, Earvin _________3

Bellarmine C 22.51 11Macauley, Kyle _________4

Archbishop R 22.96 11Verba-Hamilton, Aiden _________5

Bellarmine C 23.24 11Buenrostro, Devon _________6

Archbishop M 23.41 12Nolasco, Rafael _________7

Event  32   Boys 200 Meter Dash Frosh Soph (7)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 6:55 PM
Meet: 22.50 1977 Gilbert Pacaldo

YrLane   SchoolName Prelims

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Valley Chris 24.25 09Trofort, Nikolas _________1

Bellarmine C 24.14 10Manigo, Brandon _________2

St. Francis 23.87 10Bishop, Tre'Sean _________3

Junipero Ser 23.52 10Obodozie, Obinna _________4

Valley Chris 23.58 10Laubach, Trent _________5

Archbishop R 24.04 09Latimore, Khaliq _________6

Junipero Ser 24.45 10Johnson, Jovon _________7

Event  33   Girls 3200 Meter Run Varsity (14)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 7:10 PM
Meet: 10:49.11 2003 Michelle Gallagher

CCS: 10:04.2h 1983 Cory Shubert

State: 9:48.59 1996 Kim Mortensen

National: 9:48.59 1996 Kimberly Mortensen

11:22.80CCS Qual:

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Presentation 14:00.00 11Zetterquist, Erica _________1

St. Ignatius 13:58.09 11Gomez, Lauren _________2

Archbishop M 12:57.69 12Nguyen, Sabrina _________3

St. Ignatius 12:31.59 11Keating, Katrina _________4

Presentation 12:00.00 09Doblar, Brooke _________5

Sacred Heart 11:47.11 11Foti, Jackie _________6

Archbishop M 11:46.54 10Mangilog, Abigail _________7

St. Ignatius 11:34.00 10Janiczek, Emilia _________8

Archbishop M 11:33.37 09Genevriere, Emily _________9

Archbishop M 11:20.18 12Le, Allison _________10

St. Francis 11:10.07 10Skahill, Emily _________11

Archbishop M 10:48.22 11Lemak, Julia _________12

Presentation 15:43.73 12Parziale, Grace _________13

St. Ignatius NT 11Hoopes, Marie _________14
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2015 WCAL Track & Field Championships - FINALS

Saint Francis High School   - 5/9/2015 to 5/15/2015

Meet Program - Finals

Event  34   Girls 3200 Meter Run Junior Varsity (23)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 7:25 PM
Meet: 12:11.33 2014 Leanicia Jones

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Valley Chris 13:12.01 11Giacalone, Vanessa _________1

St. Ignatius 13:06.23 10Jayme, Aleah _________2

St. Ignatius 13:06.19 10McGrath, Alyssa _________3

Valley Chris 13:03.22 11Eddy, Kailey _________4

St. Francis 12:55.29 09Trent, Carly _________5

St. Ignatius 12:42.39 09O'Dea, Katie _________6

Archbishop M 12:37.15 10Abbott, Sarah _________7

St. Francis 12:33.86 11Zhao, Barbara _________8

Archbishop M 12:17.79 10Gao, Catherine _________9

Valley Chris 12:15.52 09Becerra, Brianna _________10

Archbishop M 12:11.84 11Jones, Leanicia _________11

St. Francis 12:10.31 09Cornillon, Carla _________12

Sacred Heart 13:23.86 10Mar, Jodi _________13

Valley Chris 13:24.57 09Theaker, Hannah _________14

St. Ignatius 13:31.17 09Dworsky, Claire _________15

Presentation 13:40.00 10Estavillo, Lydia _________16

St. Ignatius 13:45.30 11Grady, Danielle _________17

Archbishop M 13:50.43 09Andreacchi, Kelly _________18

Archbishop M 13:53.91 09Miller, Ariel _________19

Valley Chris 14:00.00 10Theaker, Maggie _________20

Sacred Heart 14:01.42 09Cerda, Brianda _________21

Sacred Heart 14:23.78 09Potter, Emma _________22

Sacred Heart NT 09Attard, Julia _________23

Event  35   Boys 3200 Meter Run Varsity (27)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 7:40 PM
Meet: 9:14.60 1981 Chris Paredes

CCS: 8:52.11 1981 Jessie Torres

State: 8:34.23 2008 German Fernandez

National: 8:34.23 2008 German Fernandez

9:30.79CCS Qual:

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
St. Ignatius 9:56.13 11Hacker, Krey _________1

St. Francis 9:53.94 12Doyle, Connor _________2

Bellarmine C 9:52.66 12Burd, Ryan _________3

Archbishop M 9:46.70 10Coyle, Eric _________4

Junipero Ser 9:44.85 11Herrera, Matthew _________5

St. Francis 9:36.49 11Ward, Alex _________6

Bellarmine C 9:36.30 12Meijer, Tucker _________7

St. Ignatius 9:31.91 11Lehr, Kevin _________8

Bellarmine C 9:31.86 12Meijer, Miles _________9

Bellarmine C 9:31.82 12Sasser, Alex _________10

St. Ignatius 9:31.26 12Osipow, Ben _________11

St. Francis 9:24.09 11Olivero, Xander _________12

St. Ignatius 9:56.64 11Breault, Raymond _________13

Bellarmine C 9:57.19 11Shaw, Bennet _________14

Junipero Ser 9:59.30 11Garcia, Jonathan _________15

Archbishop R 10:04.00 11Kosewic, Brian _________16

Archbishop M 10:04.00 11Kang, Harmen _________17

Archbishop M 10:13.36 11Siu, Justin _________18

Archbishop R 10:15.00 11Meimban, Tycho _________19

St. Ignatius 10:20.83 11Dunne, Michael _________20

Valley Chris 10:21.30 12Lynch, Nathan _________21

St. Francis 10:21.36 11Yadegar, Preston _________22

St. Francis 10:28.99 11Ott, Johnny _________23

Sacred Heart 10:41.56 12Chan, Jonathan _________24

Junipero Ser 10:43.30 12Barton, Andrew _________25

Junipero Ser 11:36.70 12Montalvo, Lucas _________26

Junipero Ser 12:13.91 12Larrarte, Marcel _________27
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2015 WCAL Track & Field Championships - FINALS

Saint Francis High School   - 5/9/2015 to 5/15/2015

Meet Program - Finals

Event  36   Boys 3200 Meter Run Frosh Soph (38)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 7:50 PM
Meet: 9:45.80 1981 Shawn Ayers

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
St. Ignatius 10:34.31 10Sweileh, Nizar _________1

Valley Chris 10:33.83 10Baraona, Justin _________2

St. Francis 10:30.48 09Karur, Naren _________3

Archbishop R 10:25.00 10Cranfield, Ian _________4

Junipero Ser 10:21.53 10Archbold, Ara _________5

Junipero Ser 10:20.16 10Mansell, Adam _________6

St. Francis 10:15.75 09Kumar, Shyam _________7

St. Ignatius 10:15.58 10Hollister, Nick _________8

Archbishop M 10:10.54 09Leather, Samuel _________9

Bellarmine C 9:57.49 10Deck, Joseph _________10

Bellarmine C 9:46.74 09Beaudoin-Rousseau, Meikael _________11

Bellarmine C 9:43.46 09Scales, Alex _________12

Archbishop R 10:42.00 09Paulbitski, Trevor _________13

St. Ignatius 10:42.64 09Lopez, Alfonso _________14

St. Francis 10:48.39 10Heintz, David _________15

St. Francis 10:51.10 10Griffin, Daniel _________16

Bellarmine C 10:53.75 09Clark, Thomas _________17

St. Ignatius 10:59.19 09Doheny, Sean _________18

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Archbishop M 11:35.37 09Falcone, Jim _________1

Junipero Ser 11:34.77 09O'Brien, Sean _________2

Junipero Ser 11:22.92 09Hijab, Rami _________3

Sacred Heart 11:21.87 09Nip, Christopher _________4

Valley Chris 11:16.57 09Renati, Joseph _________5

Archbishop R 11:12.00 09UpChurch, James _________6

Valley Chris 11:11.60 10Cuevas, Sam _________7

St. Ignatius 11:10.91 09Estillore, James _________8

Junipero Ser 11:09.05 09Brenes, Enrique _________9

Bellarmine C 11:05.70 09Bruni, Jason _________10

Valley Chris 11:04.74 10Lockard, Cameron _________11

Archbishop R 11:00.00 10Oliva, Kevin _________12

Sacred Heart 11:41.11 09Ocbai, Yonatan _________13

Valley Chris 11:44.92 09Higdon, Kyle _________14

Archbishop R 11:50.00 10Kilgariff, Michael _________15

Archbishop M 11:58.79 10Pyle, Charlie _________16

Sacred Heart 12:11.97 10Tran, Brandon _________17

Sacred Heart 12:12.35 09Chin, Josiah _________18

Sacred Heart 12:35.00 09Phelan, Kells _________19

St. Francis NT 10George, Andrew _________20

Event  37   Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Junior Varsity (6)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 8:00 PM
Meet: 4:12.54 2009 Saint Francis

Marinovich, Stelling, West, Baker

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
4:53.21Presentation _________1

4:37.03Sacred Heart _________2

4:28.65St. Ignatius _________3

4:22.73St. Francis _________4

4:27.01Archbishop M _________5

4:34.04Valley Chris _________6

Event  38   Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Varsity (6)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 8:00 PM
Meet: 3:53.28 2005 Archbishop Mitty

English, Owena, Robinson, Whalen

CCS: 3:48.59 1988 St. Francis

L.ynch, J. Mack, A. Nurisso, R. Mack

State: 3:35.49 2004 Poly, Long Beach

National: 3:35.49 2004 Poly, Long Beach

4:03.21CCS Qual:

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
4:20.39Sacred Heart _________1

4:19.28Presentation _________2

4:17.05Valley Chris _________3

4:00.56St. Francis _________4

4:15.01Archbishop M _________5

4:17.87St. Ignatius _________6

Event  39   Boys 4x400 Meter Relay Frosh Soph (7)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 8:00 PM
Meet: 3:32.00 1981 Saint Francis

Regimbal, Durkin, Awender, Guntley

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
3:40.00Archbishop R _________1

3:39.93Valley Chris _________2

3:37.02St. Francis _________3

3:36.83Bellarmine C _________4

3:37.01Archbishop M _________5

3:37.61Junipero Ser _________6

3:41.91Sacred Heart _________7
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2015 WCAL Track & Field Championships - FINALS

Saint Francis High School   - 5/9/2015 to 5/15/2015

Meet Program - Finals

Event  40   Boys 4x400 Meter Relay Varsity (6)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 8:00 PM
Meet: 3:21.88 2003 Bellarmine

Savor, Johnson, Guney, Bordoni

CCS: 3:14.14 1988 Independence

McKelvey, Siqueros, Burroughs, Montgomery

State: 3:07.40 1985 Hawthorne

National: 3:07.40 1985 Hawthorne

3:27.35CCS Qual:

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
3:36.82Sacred Heart _________1

3:36.00Archbishop M _________2

3:24.90Archbishop R _________3

3:23.53Bellarmine C _________4

3:24.31Junipero Ser _________5

3:28.03St. Francis _________6

Event  41   Boys Shot Put Varsity (8)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 3:30 PM
Meet: 59-11.50 1975 Gian Rossini

CCS: 65-10 1967 Steve Wilhelm

State: 76-02 1990 Brent Noon

National: 77-00 1979 Michael Carter

48-04.25CCS Qual:

YrPos   SchoolName Prelims

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Bellarmine C 44-03.50 11Hardgrave, Ethan _________1

St. Ignatius 44-09.50 12Barraza, Christian _________2

Junipero Ser 45-08.50 11Villanueva, Jorge _________3

Junipero Ser 46-08.75 11Strong, Isaiah _________4

Junipero Ser 47-10.50 12Seul, Stefan _________5

Archbishop R 48-06.00 10Guisto, Mario _________6

Archbishop R 52-05.25 12Pena, Adan _________7

Bellarmine C 54-07.00 12Godsil, Marshall _________8

Event  42   Boys Shot Put Frosh Soph (8)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 4:45 PM
Meet: 60-06.50 1973 Craig Watkins

YrPos   SchoolName Prelims

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Valley Chris 42-10.00 10McCreery, Dylan _________1

Bellarmine C 42-11.00 10Bowes, Nic _________2

St. Ignatius 43-04.25 10Lofton, Joe _________3

Junipero Ser 43-08.25 10Niland, Eric _________4

Junipero Ser 45-05.25 10Tafilele, Josaiah _________5

Bellarmine C 46-04.00 10Ciari, Peter _________6

Bellarmine C 46-08.00 10Romualdo, Ryan _________7

Archbishop M 51-00.50 10Ray, Kevin _________8

Event  43   Girls Shot Put Varsity (8)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 6:00 PM
Meet: 49-07.50 2015 Elena Bruckner

CCS: 50-07.25 2005 Julie Dufresne

State: 53-07.75 1983 Natale Kaaiawahia

National: 54-10.75 2003 Michelle Carter

36-05CCS Qual:

YrPos   SchoolName Prelims

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Presentation 30-05.00 12Douglas, Brielle _________1

Archbishop M 31-00.50 12Stolle, Milla _________2

Archbishop M 33-02.50 11Monarrez, Ailyn _________3

St. Ignatius 33-03.00 12Chen, Lindsey _________4

St. Ignatius 34-00.50 12Waters, Paige _________5

Valley Chris 38-02.50 09Iese, Athiya _________6

Valley Chris 44-00.00 12Stone, Ronna _________7

Valley Chris 49-07.50 11Bruckner, Elena _________8

Event  44   Girls Shot Put Junior Varsity (8)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 7:15 PM
Meet: 36-02 2012 Ronna Stone

YrPos   SchoolName Prelims

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Sacred Heart 25-03.00 09Vincenzi, Isabella _________1

St. Francis 25-10.00 10Smith, Shelby _________2

Archbishop M 25-11.00 11Canales, Alexa _________3

Archbishop M 26-01.00 11Anderson, Jahnay _________4

St. Ignatius 27-03.00 10Curameng, Kayla _________5

Archbishop M 28-10.00 10Billingslea, Trinity _________6

Archbishop M 29-05.00 11Worthington, Olivia _________7

Valley Chris 30-11.00 10Maumalanga, Anna _________8

Event  45   Boys Discus Throw Varsity (8)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 6:00 PM
Meet: 180-06 2010 Cody Bickham

CCS: 204-10 2003 Nik Kay

State: 213-11 1997 Scott Moser

National: 234-03 2001 Niklas Arrhenius

143-11CCS Qual:

Meet: 180-06 5/7/2013 Cody Bickham

YrPos   SchoolName Prelims

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Bellarmine C 123-09 12Sanchez y Sanchez, Jesus _________1

St. Ignatius 125-10 12Barraza, Christian _________2

Bellarmine C 129-00 12Reid, Robbie _________3

Junipero Ser 129-02 11Villanueva, Jorge _________4

Junipero Ser 130-03 11Strong, Isaiah _________5

Junipero Ser 148-00 12Seul, Stefan _________6

Archbishop R 154-03 12Pena, Adan _________7

Bellarmine C 171-06 12Godsil, Marshall _________8
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2015 WCAL Track & Field Championships - FINALS

Saint Francis High School   - 5/9/2015 to 5/15/2015

Meet Program - Finals

Event  46   Boys Discus Throw Frosh Soph (8)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 7:15 PM
Meet: 155-05 1973 Craig Watkins

YrPos   SchoolName Prelims

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Junipero Ser 104-10 09Mafi, Atonio _________1

Junipero Ser 107-10 10Maennle, Luke _________2

Archbishop M 109-04 10McWard, Justin _________3

Junipero Ser 118-08 09Folau, Elijah _________4

Archbishop M 120-01 10Ray, Kevin _________5

Junipero Ser 121-08 10Tafilele, Josaiah _________6

Valley Chris 125-03 10Moore, Max _________7

St. Ignatius 127-00 10Lofton, Joe _________8

Event  47   Girls Discus Throw Varsity (8)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 3:30 PM
Meet: 162-08 2015 Elena Bruckner

CCS: 165-10 1996 Darlene Tulua

State: 188-04 1994 Suzy Powell

National: 190-03 2009 Ana Jelmini

111-05CCS Qual:

YrPos   SchoolName Prelims

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Archbishop M 97-05 12Stolle, Milla _________1

Archbishop M 99-04 12Gowans, Norma _________2

St. Ignatius 100-03 12Waters, Paige _________3

Archbishop M 105-00 11Monarrez, Ailyn _________4

Presentation 107-00 12Douglas, Brielle _________5

Valley Chris 109-05 09Iese, Athiya _________6

Valley Chris 142-07 12Stone, Ronna _________7

Valley Chris 162-08 11Bruckner, Elena _________8

Event  48   Girls Discus Throw Junior Varsity (9)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 4:45 PM
Meet: 117-05 2003 Christina Kidd

YrPos   SchoolName Prelims

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Presentation 67-10 09Vives, Lauren _________1

Presentation 67-10 09Greenberg, Shaina _________2

Archbishop M 77-00 11Anderson, Jahnay _________3

St. Ignatius 77-06 10Wu, Molly _________4

Notre Dame ( 78-01 09Faasolo, Olga _________5

Presentation 80-02 11Barnett, Kaitlyn _________6

Archbishop M 84-05 11Canales, Alexa _________7

Valley Chris 84-10 10Maumalanga, Anna _________8

St. Ignatius 85-05 10Curameng, Kayla _________9

Event  49   Boys Long Jump Varsity (8)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 3:30 PM
Meet: 23-08 1959 Jim Fregosi

CCS: 26-00 1984 Johnny Cleveland

State: 26-04.75 1989 James Stallworth

National: 26-04.75 1989 James Stallworth

21-04.75CCS Qual:

YrPos   SchoolName Prelims

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Bellarmine C 20-05.50 12Swain, Masa _________1

St. Francis 20-07.00 11Thomas, Darius _________2

St. Ignatius 20-07.00 12Quesada, Sean _________3

Junipero Ser 20-09.50 12Alvarez, Marcus _________4

Archbishop R 20-10.00 11Smith, Jason _________5

Archbishop M 20-10.50 12O'Brien, Michael _________6

Junipero Ser 21-01.50 11Kenison, Jordan _________7

Archbishop R 21-03.00 11Norman, Daniel _________8

Event  50   Boys Long Jump Frosh Soph (8)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 4:45 PM
Meet: 21-09.50 2005 Michael Borg

YrPos   SchoolName Prelims

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Junipero Ser 18-01.00 10Nofal, Sammy _________1

Bellarmine C 18-07.00 10Hawkins, Tyler _________2

Valley Chris 18-07.50 10Weeks, Mathew _________3

Bellarmine C 18-09.00 10Negranza, Brandon _________4

Junipero Ser 19-01.50 10Obodozie, Obinna _________5

St. Ignatius 19-04.00 10Torres, Jerome _________6

Bellarmine C 19-05.00 10Surafel, Brook _________7

Junipero Ser 19-06.00 09Carbullido, Brendon _________8

Event  51   Girls Long Jump Varsity (8)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 7:15 PM
Meet: 18-01.25 2005 Danielle Robinson

CCS: 20-09.75 1984 Wendy Brown

State: 22-00.50 1993 Marion Jones

National: 22-01.75 1976 Kathy McMillan

17-00CCS Qual:

YrPos   SchoolName Prelims

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Valley Chris 14-10.00 10Cong, Allison _________1

St. Ignatius 15-01.00 12Chan, Josie _________2

Presentation 15-03.00 12Morris, Casey _________3

Archbishop M 15-03.25 12Davys, Imani _________4

Sacred Heart 15-06.25 11Mayfield, Daija _________5

St. Francis 16-03.00 10Opsasnick, Annika _________6

Valley Chris 16-04.75 12Ma, Elaine _________7

St. Francis 17-02.25 11Seaman, Melissa _________8
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2015 WCAL Track & Field Championships - FINALS

Saint Francis High School   - 5/9/2015 to 5/15/2015

Meet Program - Finals

Event  52   Girls Long Jump Junior Varsity (8)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 6:00 PM
Meet: 16-09.50 2015 Kaela Lee

YrPos   SchoolName Prelims

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
St. Francis 13-10.00 10Wright, Madeleine _________1

St. Francis 14-02.50 11Parsons, Sophie _________2

St. Ignatius 14-06.00 10Barry, Jessica _________3

St. Francis 15-00.00 09Esterlecher, Camille _________4

Presentation 15-00.50 09Kohlstadt, Monique _________5

Presentation 15-01.50 09Cheadle, Natalie _________6

St. Ignatius 15-06.00 10Harrison, Sophie _________7

St. Ignatius 16-09.50 10Lee, Kaela _________8

Event  53   Boys Triple Jump Varsity (8)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 6:00 PM
Meet: 47-11.50 1975 Mike Haynes

CCS: 50-11.50 1986 Harold Rucker

State: 52-10.50 1980 Charles Mayfield

National: 52-10.50 1980 Charles Mayfield

43-09.75CCS Qual:

YrPos   SchoolName Prelims

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
St. Francis 39-03.00 11Moss, Jacob _________1

Bellarmine C 39-03.25 11Akhenaton, Arman _________2

Bellarmine C 39-11.25 12Knowles, Milo _________3

Junipero Ser 40-04.50 12Boger, Noah _________4

Junipero Ser 40-07.25 12Besona, Jonathan _________5

Archbishop M 41-11.50 12O'Brien, Michael _________6

Junipero Ser 43-02.25 12Alvarez, Marcus _________7

Junipero Ser 43-06.25 11Kenison, Jordan _________8

Event  54   Boys Triple Jump Frosh Soph (8)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 7:15 PM
Meet: 44-03.50 1980 Jeff Rossman

YrPos   SchoolName Prelims

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
St. Francis 36-09.00 09Rubio, Aidan _________1

St. Ignatius 37-03.25 10Torres, Jerome _________2

Junipero Ser 37-08.25 10Nofal, Sammy _________3

St. Ignatius 37-09.00 10Fong, Christopher _________4

Bellarmine C 38-11.25 10Negranza, Brandon _________5

Bellarmine C 39-07.75 10Surafel, Brook _________6

Bellarmine C 40-03.00 10Ma, Ben _________7

Valley Chris 41-03.75 10Weeks, Mathew _________8

Event  55   Girls Triple Jump Varsity (8)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 4:45 PM
Meet: 38-09.25 2005 Caitlin Schields

CCS: 40-02.50 1984 Wendy Brown

State: 44-00.50 1991 Juliana Yendork

National: 44-02.25 2001 Ychlindria Spears

35-04.25CCS Qual:

YrPos   SchoolName Prelims

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
St. Francis 30-07.50 11Ngbemeneh, Marisa _________1

Presentation 31-01.25 11Wang, Julie _________2

St. Ignatius 32-08.50 10Pon, Kestrel _________3

Archbishop M 34-02.00 11Chizanskos, Julia _________4

St. Ignatius 34-08.50 12Chan, Josie _________5

St. Francis 35-01.50 10Opsasnick, Annika _________6

Presentation 35-05.25 12Morris, Casey _________7

St. Francis 35-05.75 11Seaman, Melissa _________8

Event  56   Girls Triple Jump Junior Varsity (8)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 3:30 PM
Meet: 34-02.50 2014 Erin Jimenez

YrPos   SchoolName Prelims

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
St. Francis 29-02.50 11Rubio, Livia _________1

St. Francis 29-09.50 10Wright, Madeleine _________2

St. Ignatius 30-09.00 10Apolonio, Jenelle _________3

Archbishop M 30-11.50 09Smallwood, Camille _________4

Presentation 31-10.00 09Cheadle, Natalie _________5

St. Francis 32-00.75 09Bose, Emma _________6

St. Francis 32-04.00 09Blackburn, Emma _________7

St. Francis 32-09.00 09Esterlecher, Camille _________8

Event  57   Boys High Jump Varsity (10)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 3:30 PM
Meet: 6-10 1990 Matt Rice

CCS: 7-03 1985 Jeff Rogers

State: 7-03.25 1979 Lee Balkin

National: 7-05.75 2009 James White

6-02CCS Qual:

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Bellarmine C 5-08.00 11Akhenaton, Arman _________1

Bellarmine C 5-08.00 11Tucker, Kevin _________2

Bellarmine C 5-10.00 11Obilor, Todd _________3

Bellarmine C 5-10.00 10Sison, Enzo _________4

St. Francis 5-10.00 11Hunt, Matt _________5

St. Ignatius 5-10.00 11Carhart, Sam _________6

St. Francis 6-01.00 12Campi, Preston _________7

Bellarmine C 6-02.00 12Knowles, Milo _________8

St. Francis 6-04.00 11Hewitt, Peter _________9

St. Francis 6-08.00 11Thomas, Darius _________10
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2015 WCAL Track & Field Championships - FINALS

Saint Francis High School   - 5/9/2015 to 5/15/2015

Meet Program - Finals

Event  59   Girls High Jump Varsity (18)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 6:00 PM
Meet: 5-06 2011 Michellie McDonald-O'Brien

CCS: 6-02.25 1984 Wendy Brown

State: 6-02.75 1985 Latrese Johnson

National: 6-04 2009 Toni Young

5-00CCS Qual:

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Archbishop M 4-00.00 12Goldman, Austen _________1

Presentation 4-02.00 12Velasco, Miranda _________2

St. Francis 4-02.00 11Koen, Nadine _________3

Presentation 4-04.00 11Hodges, Brittany _________4

St. Francis 4-04.00 12Descalso, Mary _________5

Archbishop M 4-04.00 09Iruegas, Amanda _________6

Valley Chris 4-04.00 12Orth, Cassi _________7

St. Francis 4-06.00 11Hinz, Cecelia _________8

Valley Chris 4-06.00 12Bruckner, Bekah _________9

Sacred Heart 4-08.00 10Scott, Carolyn _________10

Valley Chris 4-08.00 10Dilfer, Victoria _________11

Notre Dame ( 4-08.00 12Carlevaris, Rachelle _________12

St. Ignatius 4-08.00 11Buscher, Sarah _________13

Archbishop M 4-08.00 10Denny, Candice _________14

Valley Chris 4-10.00 12Roat, Amy _________15

Presentation 5-00.00 12Morris, Casey _________16

St. Ignatius 5-00.00 09Peranich, Delaney _________17

Valley Chris 5-05.00 11Stone, Ronika _________18

Event  61   Boys Pole Vault Varsity (15)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 5:00 PM
Meet: 16-01 2013 Marc Toney

CCS: 17-06.25 2007 Nico Weiler

State: 18-02 1985 Brandon Richards

National: 18-02.25 1999 Eric Eshbach

12-10CCS Qual:

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Archbishop R 9-00.00 12Gomez, Paris _________1

St. Ignatius 10-00.00 11Buntic, Matt _________2

Junipero Ser 11-00.00 10Hatlen, Dustin _________3

Archbishop R 11-00.00 12Schoepp, Greg _________4

St. Ignatius 11-06.00 12Matthews, Ricky _________5

Archbishop M 12-00.00 12Lopez, Jerrod _________6

Archbishop M 12-00.00 12Formosa, Tomas _________7

Bellarmine C 12-03.00 10Sison, Enzo _________8

St. Ignatius 12-06.00 11Carhart, Sam _________9

St. Francis 13-00.00 12Small, Johnny _________10

Bellarmine C 13-06.00Hughes, Kyvon _________11

Archbishop M 13-06.00 12Borst, Jonathan _________12

Junipero Ser 14-09.00 11Bennett, Talon _________13

St. Francis 14-09.00 11Hunt, Matt _________14

Bellarmine C 15-04.00Lind, Andrew _________15

Event  63   Girls Pole Vault Varsity (12)

Tuesday 5/12/2015 - 2:30 PM
Meet: 12-10 2006 Natasha Barthel

CCS: 14-02.50 2007 Tori Anthony

State: 14-01 2007 Tori Anthony

National: 14-01 2007 Tori Anthony

10-08CCS Qual:

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Kings Academy XNH 11Bromley, Michelle _________1

St. Francis 8-00.00 10Opsasnick, Annika _________2

St. Francis 8-03.00 12Augustin, Andrea _________3

St. Ignatius 8-06.00 11Barrios-Crockett, Molly _________4

St. Ignatius 8-06.00 12Lim, Samantha _________5

Presentation 8-09.00 10Krishnan, Samhita _________6

St. Ignatius 9-06.00 12Teupel, Kristen _________7

St. Ignatius 9-06.00 11Johnson, Adrienne _________8

Presentation 9-06.00 10Avila, Gabrielle _________9

Presentation 10-00.00 09Jaques, Mackenzy _________10

St. Francis 11-00.00 12Wilhelm, Rachel _________11

Presentation 12-00.00 11Jaques, Sydney _________12


